
National Master Women
Cross County 

Westport
Sunday 9th of February 2025

ID Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
54 1 Lizzie LEE Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork
56 2 Sharon RYNNE Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork
79 3 Kate PURCELL Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

112 4 Ashley RYAN Longford A.C. Longford A.C. Longford
81 5 Fiona ROCHE Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin
36 6 Sarah MCNUTT North Belfast Harriers
72 7 Helen MCCREADY Rosses A.C. Rosses A.C. Donegal

114 8 Karen COSTELLO Dunleer A.C. Louth
99 9 Catherine THORNTON Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway
44 10 Dee GRADY Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare

168 11 Isobel OAKES Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.
86 12 Noreen BROUDER Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
53 13 Nadine FORDE Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork
69 14 Leoni COOKE Finn Valley A.C.
77 15 Caoimhe KILROY Metro/St. Brigids A.C. Dublin
78 16 Annette KEALY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

107 17 Michelle LANNON Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
40 18 Ann Marie CONNELLANEnnis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

183 19 Sinead WHITELAW Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
41 20 Becky COUGHLAN Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare

146 21 Jane BANDILA Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
89 22 Aoife O'LEARY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
90 23 Lorna QUINN Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin

103 24 Niamh O'SULLIVAN An Ríocht A.C. An Ríocht A.C.
97 25 Eimear O'LEARY Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway
71 26 Fionnuala DIVER Rosses A.C. Rosses A.C. Donegal

165 27 Mari JOHNSTON Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.
173 28 Anna Marie O'DOWD Athlone A.C.
150 29 Mairead HOGAN Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
96 30 Gráinne Ní UALLACHáINGalway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway

101 31 Sharon CAHILL An Ríocht A.C. An Ríocht A.C.
126 32 Eimear FITZMAURICE Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
70 33 Bernie BOYLE Rosses A.C. Rosses A.C. Donegal

115 34 Sue-Ellen GRIFFITH Claremorris A.C. Mayo
135 35 Colette TUOHY Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
80 36 Zoe QUINN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin
50 37 Geraldine VAHEY Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.
66 38 Hannah SHIELDS City of Derry Spartans City of Derry Spartans
68 39 Kay BYRNE Finn Valley A.C.

144 40 Hilary HUGHES Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo
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94 41 Niamh HENNELLY Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway
169 42 Caroline COULTER Tireragh A.C.
63 43 Jacqueline MCMONAGLCity of Derry Spartans City of Derry Spartans
46 44 Patricia O'BRIEN Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare

147 45 Eimear ENGLISH Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
87 46 Crona CLOHISEY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin

133 47 Angela O'CONNOR Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
49 48 Deirdre TROY Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
88 49 Caroline CONWAY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin

175 50 Aisling CORCORAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
59 51 Ida KELLEHER Mallow A.C.
60 52 Joanne MCCANN Mallow A.C.

154 53 Aoife PARRELLA Star of the Sea A.C. Meath
152 54 Claire NIFHAIRCHEALL Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
52 55 Clotilde FITZGIBBON Grange/Fermoy A.C.

177 56 Maura DERVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.
98 57 Esther O'FLAHERTY Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway
84 58 Donna MAHON Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
47 59 Aishling POWER Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

125 60 Paula DONNELLAN WAMayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
48 61 Elizabeth QUINN Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
38 62 Mary CAHILL Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare

172 63 Patricia RYAN Dundrum A.C.
64 64 Shelagh MURRAY City of Derry Spartans City of Derry Spartans

127 65 Donna GALLAGHER Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
75 66 Claire MULLIGAN Donore Harriers A.C. Dublin

158 67 Rita DALY RAVENHILL Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
155 68 Ailbhe MCDONNELL Ferbane A.C.
149 69 Bernadette HILLIARD Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
91 70 Emer O'CONNELL Corrib A.C.

170 71 Sareen WALSH Clonmel A.C.
51 72 Michelle O'MAHONY Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.

184 73 Lucy D'ARCY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.
74 74 Selina O'DONNELL Rosses A.C. Rosses A.C. Donegal

122 75 Breege BLEHEIN Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
176 76 Linda CUNNINGHAM Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
171 77 Sarah WHELAN Clonmel A.C.
83 78 Sheelagh JONES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

181 79 Caroline MULLEN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.
106 80 Claire PHELAN St. Abbans A.C.
111 81 Sinead NOLAN Longford A.C. Longford A.C. Longford
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65 82 Anne PAUL City of Derry Spartans City of Derry Spartans
119 83 Mary P KEENAGHAN Erris A.C. Erris A.C. Mayo
45 84 Siobhan LENNON Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.
61 85 Eileen O'KEEFFE Mallow A.C.

124 86 Deirdre CORCORAN Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
139 87 Patricia MCKEON Swinford A.C. Mayo
145 88 Mairead KELLY Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo
108 89 Tara GATELY Longford A.C. Longford A.C. Longford
42 90 Deirdre DALY Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

142 91 Ruth CONNEELY Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo
117 92 Anne Marie GAUGHAN Erris A.C. Erris A.C. Mayo
143 93 Carol GIBBONS Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo
85 94 Vanessa SALLIER Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

123 95 Mary BROWNE Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
140 96 Deborah BURNS Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo
148 97 Heather HAROLD Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.
118 98 Siobhan HENNELLY Erris A.C. Erris A.C. Mayo
166 99 Martina KILGALLON Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.
136 100 Joan WALSH Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
102 101 Majella DISKIN An Ríocht A.C. An Ríocht A.C.
159 102 Hilary DUNCAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
120 103 Bernadette LINNANE Erris A.C. Erris A.C. Mayo
164 104 Mary GILMARTIN North Sligo A.C.
157 105 Mary DALY Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
163 106 Karen NOLAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
55 107 Rosaleen MACKEOWN Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork

128 108 Margaret GLAVEY Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
174 109 Naomi BATTLE Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
67 110 Noreen BONNER Finn Valley A.C.

179 111 Claire LENNON GAVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
82 112 Helen FRENCH Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

178 113 Kelly DUNNE Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
151 114 Emer MADDEN Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
95 115 Deirdre MCCRAE Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway

137 116 Angela GAUGHAN Swinford A.C. Mayo
180 117 Brigid MCCABE Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.
160 118 Mary GALVIN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
167 119 Cindy MCCARTHY Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.
93 120 Emily BRUTON Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway

141 121 Lisa CLARKEN Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo
113 122 Nuala REILLY Drogheda and District A.C.
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182 123 Pauline TROY Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.
138 124 Sheila HUGHES Swinford A.C. Mayo
129 125 Michelle MCALPINE Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
121 126 Lisa WALSHE Erris A.C. Erris A.C. Mayo
109 127 Jacqueline MAHON Longford A.C. Longford A.C. Longford
156 128 Martina CONLON Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
37 129 Therese AHERN Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

134 130 Breege STAUNTON Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
105 131 Anne MANGAN Star of the Laune A.C.
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Masters Women O35
PositionName Team Name Team Scoring County

1 Sharon RYNNE Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork
2 Ashley RYAN Longford A.C. Longford A.C. Longford
3 Sarah MCNUTT North Belfast Harriers
4 Catherine THORNTON Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway
5 Dee GRADY Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
6 Isobel OAKES Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.
7 Leoni COOKE Finn Valley A.C.
8 Sinead WHITELAW Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
9 Hilary HUGHES Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo

10 Eimear ENGLISH Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
11 Ailbhe MCDONNELL Ferbane A.C.
12 Lucy D'ARCY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C.
13 Mary P KEENAGHAN Erris A.C. Erris A.C. Mayo
14 Siobhan HENNELLY Erris A.C. Erris A.C. Mayo
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Masters Women O40
PositionName Team Name Team Scoring County

1 Lizzie LEE Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork
2 Kate PURCELL Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin
3 Fiona ROCHE Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin
4 Helen MCCREADY Rosses A.C. Rosses A.C. Donegal
5 Nadine FORDE Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork
6 Becky COUGHLAN Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
7 Jane BANDILA Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
8 Aoife O'LEARY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
9 Lorna QUINN Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin

10 Eimear O'LEARY Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway
11 Eimear FITZMAURICE Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
12 Niamh HENNELLY Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway
13 Caroline COULTER Tireragh A.C.
14 Crona CLOHISEY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
15 Deirdre TROY Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
16 Caroline CONWAY Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
17 Claire NIFHAIRCHEALL Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
18 Patricia RYAN Dundrum A.C.
19 Bernadette HILLIARD Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
20 Selina O'DONNELL Rosses A.C. Rosses A.C. Donegal
21 Claire PHELAN St. Abbans A.C.
22 Mairead KELLY Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo
23 Ruth CONNEELY Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo
24 Anne Marie GAUGHAN Erris A.C. Erris A.C. Mayo
25 Carol GIBBONS Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo
26 Kelly DUNNE Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
27 Emily BRUTON Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway
28 Lisa WALSHE Erris A.C. Erris A.C. Mayo
29 Jacqueline MAHON Longford A.C. Longford A.C. Longford
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Masters Women O45
PositionName Team Name Team Scoring County

1 Karen COSTELLO Dunleer A.C. Louth
2 Noreen BROUDER Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld A.C. Dublin
3 Caoimhe KILROY Metro/St. Brigids A.C. Dublin
4 Fionnuala DIVER Rosses A.C. Rosses A.C. Donegal
5 Mairead HOGAN Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
6 Gráinne Ní UALLACHáINGalway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway
7 Bernie BOYLE Rosses A.C. Rosses A.C. Donegal
8 Sue-Ellen GRIFFITH Claremorris A.C. Mayo
9 Zoe QUINN Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

10 Patricia O'BRIEN Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
11 Aisling CORCORAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
12 Aoife PARRELLA Star of the Sea A.C. Meath
13 Esther O'FLAHERTY Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway
14 Paula DONNELLAN WAMayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
15 Elizabeth QUINN Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
16 Mary CAHILL Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C. Clare
17 Donna GALLAGHER Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
18 Claire MULLIGAN Donore Harriers A.C. Dublin
19 Linda CUNNINGHAM Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
20 ERROR: Number specifi       Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
21 Sinead NOLAN Longford A.C. Longford A.C. Longford
22 Deirdre CORCORAN Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
23 Patricia MCKEON Swinford A.C. Mayo
24 Tara GATELY Longford A.C. Longford A.C. Longford
25 Deborah BURNS Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo
26 Bernadette LINNANE Erris A.C. Erris A.C. Mayo
27 Rosaleen MACKEOWN Leevale A.C. Leevale A.C. Cork
28 Naomi BATTLE Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
29 Claire LENNON GAVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
30 Emer MADDEN Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C. Meath
31 Deirdre MCCRAE Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers A.CGalway
32 Angela GAUGHAN Swinford A.C. Mayo
33 Lisa CLARKEN Westport A.C. Westport A.C. Mayo
34 Sheila HUGHES Swinford A.C. Mayo
35 Michelle MCALPINE Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
36 Breege STAUNTON Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. Mayo
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Masters Women O50
PositionName Team Name Team Scoring

1 Michelle LANNON Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
2 Ann Marie CONNELLANEnnis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.
3 Anna Marie O'DOWD Athlone A.C.
4 Geraldine VAHEY Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.
5 Ida KELLEHER Mallow A.C.
6 Joanne MCCANN Mallow A.C.
7 Donna MAHON Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
8 Sareen WALSH Clonmel A.C.
9 Vanessa SALLIER Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

10 Hilary DUNCAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
11 Karen NOLAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
12 Helen FRENCH Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.

Masters Women O55
PositionName Team Name Team Scoring

1 Annette KEALY Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.
2 Mari JOHNSTON Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.
3 Colette TUOHY Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
4 Jacqueline MCMONAGLCity of Derry Spartans City of Derry Spartans
5 Angela O'CONNOR Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
6 Clotilde FITZGIBBON Grange/Fermoy A.C.
7 Aishling POWER Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.
8 Shelagh MURRAY City of Derry Spartans City of Derry Spartans
9 Rita DALY RAVENHILL Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

10 Emer O'CONNELL Corrib A.C.
11 Breege BLEHEIN Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
12 Caroline MULLEN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.
13 Siobhan LENNON Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.
14 Eileen O'KEEFFE Mallow A.C.
15 Deirdre DALY Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.
16 Heather HAROLD Dunboyne A.C. Dunboyne A.C.
17 Joan WALSH Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
18 Mary GILMARTIN North Sligo A.C.
19 Cindy MCCARTHY Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.
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Masters Women O60
PositionName Team Name Team Scoring

1 Niamh O'SULLIVAN An Ríocht A.C. An Ríocht A.C.
2 Sharon CAHILL An Ríocht A.C. An Ríocht A.C.
3 Hannah SHIELDS City of Derry Spartans City of Derry Spartans
4 Kay BYRNE Finn Valley A.C.
5 Maura DERVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.
6 Michelle O'MAHONY Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C.
7 Anne PAUL City of Derry Spartans City of Derry Spartans
8 Martina KILGALLON Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.
9 Mary DALY Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.

10 Pauline TROY Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.
11 Martina CONLON Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
12 Therese AHERN Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.

Masters Women O65
PositionName Team Name Team Scoring

1 Sheelagh JONES Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
2 Mary BROWNE Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
3 Majella DISKIN An Ríocht A.C. An Ríocht A.C.
4 Noreen BONNER Finn Valley A.C.
5 Mary GALVIN Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C.
6 Nuala REILLY Drogheda and District A.C.
7 Anne MANGAN Star of the Laune A.C.

Masters Women O70
PositionName Team Name Team Scoring

1 Brigid MCCABE Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Masters Women O75
PositionName Team Name Team Scoring

1 Margaret GLAVEY Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C.
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Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points

1 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 3, 5, 16, 36 60
2 Sportsworld A.C. 12,22,23,46 103
3 Galway City Harriers A.C 9,25,30,41 105
4 Ennis Track A.C. 10,20,44,48 122
5 Leevale A.C. 1,2,13,107 123
6 Rosses A.C. 7,26,33,74 140
7 Dunboyne A.C. 21,29,45,54 149
8 Mayo A.C. 32,60,65,86 243
9 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 19,50,76,109 254

10 Sligo 11,27,99,119 256
11 Longford A.C. 4,81,89,127 301
12 Westport A.C. 40,88,91,93 312
13 Erris A.C. 83,92,98,103 376

County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Dublin 3,5,12,15 35
2 Clare 2,10,20,44 76
3 Galway 9,25,30,41 105
4 Donegal 10, 18, 33, 36 140
5 Meath 21,29,45,53 148
6 Mayo 32,34,40,60 166
7 Westmeath 19,50,76,109 254
8 Longford 4,81,89,127 301

Women O35 Teams
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Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points

1 Ennis Track A.C. 18,37,59,84 198
2 City of Derry AC Spartan 38,43,64,82 227
3 Mayo A.C. 35,47,75,95 252
4 Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A 58,78,94,112 342
5 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 56,79,117,123 375
6 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 67,102,105,106 380

County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Clare 18,37,59,72 186
2 Dublin 16,58,73,78 225
3 Cork 51,52,55,85 243
4 Mayo 35,47,75,95 252
5 Westmeath 58,78,94,112 280
6 Kerry 56,79,117,123 287
7 Offaly 67,102,105,106 380

Women 050 Team
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